_	CC FINANCING STATEMENT						
	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)						
B	E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)						
	E MINITE CONTINOT AT LIEER (optional)						
C.	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)						
	MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC PO BOX 870						
	MOBILE, AL 36602-3226						
	DERTOR'S NAME: Brouide only one Debter name (1e or 1b) (use excel	full name: do not amit, n			FOR FILING OFFICE		
	DEBTOR'S NAME : Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here						
	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNA M E	FIRST PERSONAL NAM		ADDITIONAL	NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
	TAYLOR	TARA		STATE	_		
	AILING ADDRESS OVERVIEW DR	STERRETT	ISTERRETT		POSTAL CODE 35147	USA	
2.	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact	<u> </u>	nodify, or abbreviate	any part of the Debtor's	I name); if any part of the	Individual Debtor's	
	name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here 🔲 and prov						
	2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNA M E	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	
2- 14				0.7.4.7.5	IDOOFAL OODE	COLINITES/	
ZC. IV	AILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
3. 3	SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	SECURED PARTY): Pro	vide only <u>one</u> Secure	d Party name (3a or 3b)		
	3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY						
OR	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAM	<u> </u>	ADDITIONAL	NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
	AILING ADDRESS O 6 TH AVE N	BIRMINGHAM		STATE	POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY	
4. 0	OLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:						
HV	AC Replacement,A/C with Gas Furnace,Installed 4 ton Go	odman condenser i	coil and furnace	· We also installe	ed 3 stage air purific	eation	
	tem.,2210424934,GSXN404810,Goodman						
\$14	882.00						
Ψ							
	heck <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is 🔲 held in a Tr	7 and Instructions)		ed by a Decedent's Perso	·		
_	Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:			6b. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing			
		A Debtor is a Transmi					
7. Al	_TERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable):	Consignee/Consignor	Seller/Buye	er 🔲 Bailee/Baild	or Licensee/Lice	ensor	
	PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	OL "					
\$14	882.00	Shelby County					
			INTERNATION	AL ASSOCIATION	OF COMMERCIAL AD	DMINISTRATORS(IACA)	

	FINANCING STATEMENT ADI	DENDUM								
	OW INSTRUCTIONS ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on	Financing Statement: if li	ine 1b was left bla	ank						
	ause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here									
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME									
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME									
O, C	TAYLOR									
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME TARA									
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			SUFFIX						
					THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY					
	BTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> add not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's n				2b of the Financing S	tatement (Form UCC1) ((use exact, full name;			
	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	anic) and enter the manit	ig addices in inic	100						
10	o. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME									
	J. INDIVIDOAL G GONNAIVIL									
OR	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME									
	INIDIO (IDI IAL 'C ADDITIONIAL NIAME(C) (INITIAL (C)						Louisena			
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX				
10c. MA	ING ADDRESS	CITY	,		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY			
						35147				
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or ASSIGNOR	SECURED F	PARTY'S NAME:	Provide only <u>one</u> nan	ne (11a or 11b)				
	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME									
OR 11	. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRS	T PERSONAL NAM	ИЕ	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX			
110 110	U INC ADDDECC				CTATE	DOCTAL CODE	COLINITON			
TTG. IVIA	c. MAILING ADDRESS				STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY			
12. AD	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):									
13. 🛛	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the	14. This FINANCING STATEMENT:							
45	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)		rs timber to be cut	covers as-	extracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing				
	ne and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate de Debtor does not have a record interest):	CORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 ecord interest):			16. Description of real estate: Source of Title: instrument#: 20220105000005310 ; Parcel Number: 09 5 22 0 001					
			001.004 ; Legal: See Attached Deed; Owners:TARA TAYLOR,SHIRLEY							
			DUNAWAY							

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

20220105000005310 01/05/2022 12:17:41 PM DEEDS 1/2

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: Tara Taylor and Shirley Dunaway 108 Overview Drive Sterrett, AL 35147 This instrument prepared by:
S. Kent Stewart
Stewart and Associates PC
3595 Grandview Parkway, Suite 280
Birmingham, AL 35243

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, in consideration of THREE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 (\$360,000.00) the amount which can be verified by the Closing Statement, in hand paid to the undersigned, Jeremy Weldon and Amy Weldon, as husband and wife,, whose address is 2307 Daphne Road, Big Spring, TX 79720 (hereinafter "Grantor", whether one or more), by Tara Taylor and Shirley Dunaway, whose address is 108 Overview Drive, Sterrett, AL 35147, (hereinafter "Grantee", whether one or more), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does, by these presents, grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Grantee Tara Taylor and Shirley Dunaway, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, the address of which is 108 Overview Drive, Sterrett, AL 35147 to-wit:

Lot 905, according to the Survey of Forest Parks, 9th Sector, as recorded in Map Book 24, Page 138 A & B, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to current taxes, all matters of public record, including, but not limited to easements, restrictions of record, and other matters which may be viewed by observation. Mining and mineral rights excepted.

Subject to a third-party mortgage in the amount of \$342,000.00 executed and recorded simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, unto the said Grantee, and Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns forever. The Grantor does for Grantor and for the Grantor's heirs, executors, and administrators, and assigns, covenant with said Grantee, and Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that it is free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that Grantor has good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that Grantor will and Grantor's heirs, executors, and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

Warranty Deed
File No.: CHL-21-24
Page 1 of 2



Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 02/05/2024 08:13:09 AM **\$65.35 PAYGE**

20240205000028080

alli 5. Buyl

20220105000005310 01/05/2022 12:17:41 PM DEEDS 2/2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has set their signature and seal on this 13th day of Occuber

Amber Weldon

STATE OF / (XCS COUNTY OF However)

I, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Jeremy Weldon and Amber Weldon whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, (s)he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 12° day of December, 2021.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 01/25/2025

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk **Shelby County, AL** 01/05/2022 12:17:41 PM **\$43.00 CHERRY**

20220105000005310

alli 5. Buyl

Warranty Deed

Page 2 of 2

.